
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

EGGNOG

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR JANUARY 2007
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

DECEMBER 2006JANUARY 2007 JANUARY 2006
-$0.15
1.3481
2.4388
0.2564

0.00068
14.43
12.55
13.47
12.30
13.32

4,427

41.38 %
13.58 %
31.46 %
13.58 %

3.80 %
3.15 %
5.71 %

266

984,683,532
27,480,527
53,928,163

27,428
903,247,414

+14.08 %

84,164,598
147,003,410
44,003,408
64,039,569
2,838,912

34,062,796
4,450,219

380,562,912
-0-

5,662,693
27,354,522

765,198
414,345,325

8,136,320
32,457,984

373,751,021
+5.20 %

1.84 %

$0.36
1.4684
2.3994
0.1881

0.00069
15.38
13.25
13.39
12.20
13.75

5,471

31.07 %
11.41 %
46.02 %
11.50 %

3.74 %
3.09 %
5.73 %

275

1,315,900,128
25,160,458
45,194,868

197,396
1,245,347,406

-17.26 %

81,423,660
146,928,151
43,760,521
64,601,381
2,746,785

39,472,176
-0-

378,932,674
-0-

6,551,849
31,452,274

356,299
417,293,096

2,919,734
27,393,660

386,979,702
+1.61 %

1.74 %

$0.36
1.3009
2.4053
0.3183

0.00067
15.59
12.85
13.56
12.53
13.92

NA/

38.16 %
13.72 %
36.15 %
11.97 %

3.78 %
3.12 %
5.73 %

287

1,106,765,964
25,325,033
50,908,892

98,498
1,030,433,541

84,116,633
150,350,193
46,077,435
67,053,056
2,556,285

40,872,489
-0-

391,026,091
-0-

5,901,259
27,369,628
1,086,887

425,383,865
4,831,904

27,354,522
393,197,439

1.73 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

+3.31
+2.33
+5.29
+3.80
-6.94

+3.55
+3.19

JANUARY 2007 JANUARY 2006

21.51
38.45
11.78
17.15
0.66

10.45
100.00

JANUARY 2006

2,390,586
4,181,819
1,302,700
1,928,545

67,516
1,129,636

11,000,802
87.21 %

322,854
668,187
183,669
234,457
14,945

188,831
1,612,943

12.79 %

DECEMBER 2006JANUARY 2007

12,613,745

6,491,611
8,326,546
7,469,807

38,776,306
14,075,080
3,145,220

-0-
55,915,960

13,076
134,213,606
10,108,258
1,417,591

122,687,757

r/
-0-

287,703,076
18,077

287,721,153
2,177,820
1,404,437

284,138,896

10,693,752
5,435,905

101,647,287
23,554,370
7,072,134

148,403,448
7,058,129

18,675,579
122,669,740

42
76

77,228,369

2,288,725
4,065,638
1,246,380
1,853,823

73,807
1,105,667

10,634,040
87.00 %

337,845
673,980
165,250
230,093
14,799

167,629
1,589,596

13.00 %
12,223,636

5,770,394
6,936,858
9,217,226

50,632,905
18,281,779
1,530,747

-0-
63,507,832

99,498
155,977,239
13,170,543

734,917
142,071,779

r/
-0-

577,133,891
1,389

577,135,280
2,594,908
1,451,697

573,088,675

21,131,555
3,388,658

116,119,570
18,146,110
6,708,620

165,494,513
6,475,273

15,811,990
143,207,250

40
71

78,859,867 R/

6,136,865
7,416,812

10,817,587
50,381,528
16,349,170
2,132,280

-0-
59,894,266

15,353
153,143,861
11,256,120

504,934
141,382,807

r/
-0-

377,486,246
38,524

377,524,770
2,846,329
2,193,789

372,484,652

18,142,661
5,141,805

98,103,022
22,678,097
6,647,883

150,713,468
6,390,680

20,954,145
123,368,643

42
NA/
NA/
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